The Board of Directors will establish the conditions for issue, 
including the price and term for payment. 

On January 31, 2022, the Board of Directors approved a capital increase through a primary 
public offering  consisting of the distribution of 500,000 shares in the amount of four million, eight 
hundred thousand reais (R$4,800,000), in accordance with CVM Instruction 400. 

On March 24, 2022, the Board of Directors approved a capital increase in the Company, in the 
amount of R$3,088, through the issue of 1,600,000 new registered common shares subscribed 
and paid-in by the manager and employees of the Company participating in the First Stock

[...]

period of 30 days to issue the shares, as from the date it receives the form for exercising stock 
options. The strike price of the first program was set at R$1.75, while the average fair value of 
options granted was calculated at R$4.39. 

The “Second Program of the Stock Option Plan” was approved by the Board of Directors, with 
one million and fifty thousand (1,050,000) stock options granted. The beneficiaries may exercise 
their options within up to four years as from the date of the respective grant, i.e., March 7, 2022. 
The vesting period is two years, with releases of 40% after the vesting period and of the other

[...]

stock options corresponds to the weighted average price of the Company’s shares in the 60 
trading sessions prior to the date of the granting of options to participants, net of the 20% 
deduction per option. 

The “Third Program of the Stock Option Plan” was approved by the Board of Directors, with two 
hundred forty thousand (240,000) stock options granted. The beneficiaries may exercise their 
options within up to four years as from the date of the respective grant, i.e., October 27, 2022, 
retroactively to March 03, 2022. The vesting period is one year, with gradual releases along the